

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 489.2449
Description: Remove and Replace existing 15" pipe with a new structure and pipe system
Location: 66th St between M-43 and CR 380
Projects(s): 489.2449

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$91,865.00	19.20%	0.00%
1	(_222223) Brad Thomas Excavating	\$77,065.50	0.00%	-16.11%
2	(_000) Scott Pavlak Excavating	\$80,796.00	4.84%	-12.04%
3	(07945) Krohn Excavating, LLC	\$90,411.00	17.31%	-1.58%
4	(_0000635241) Perks Excavating, LLC	\$93,514.09	21.34%	1.79%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Brad Thomas Excavating		(2) Scott Pavlak Excavating	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1027051	1	LSUM	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Channel Relocation/Dewatering AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER									
0002	1500001	1	LSUM	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$29,900.00	\$29,900.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
Mobilization, Max									

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Brad Thomas Excavating		(2) Scott Pavlak Excavating	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0003	2030001	1	Ea	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0004	2040050	200	Syd	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
	Pavt, Rem								
0005	2080036	300	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$1.50	\$450.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0006	3020020	185	Syd	\$18.00	\$3,330.00	\$7.50	\$1,387.50	\$20.00	\$3,700.00
	Aggregate Base, 8 inch								
0007	3070126	45	Syd	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$6.00	\$270.00	\$10.00	\$450.00
	Shld, CI II, 4 inch								
0008	3080010	100	Syd	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.50	\$150.00
	Geotextile, Stabilization Under Rip Rap								
0009	4010051	1	Ea	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$885.00	\$885.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
	Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch								
0010	4010372	80	Ft	\$465.00	\$37,200.00	\$264.00	\$21,120.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00
	Culv, CI C, Conc, 24 inch								
0011	4030035	1	Ea	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type E								
0012	4030210	1	Ea	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia								
0013	4030250	2	Ft	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$216.00	\$432.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot								
0014	5012012	55	Ton	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$200.00	\$11,000.00
	HMA, 3EL								
0015	8120012	6	Ea	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$460.00	\$2,760.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0016	8120013	6	Ea	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$1.00	\$6.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0017	8120350	470	Sft	\$10.00	\$4,700.00	\$3.00	\$1,410.00	\$3.00	\$1,410.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Brad Thomas Excavating		(2) Scott Pavlak Excavating	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0018	8120351	470	Sft	\$1.00	\$470.00	\$1.00	\$470.00	\$1.00	\$470.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0019	8130010	45	Syd	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00
	Riprap, Plain								
0020	8162002	100	Syd	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type B								
0021	8162003	200	Syd	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type C								
0022	8162004	400	Syd	\$12.50	\$5,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00
	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type D								
0023	8167051	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	_ Extended Restoration								
Bid Totals:					\$91,865.00		\$77,065.50		\$80,796.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Krohn Excavating, LLC		(4) Perks Excavating, LLC		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0001	1027051	1	LSUM	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$0.00
Channel Relocation/Dewatering AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER									
0002	1500001	1	LSUM	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
Mobilization, Max									
0003	2030001	1	Ea	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch									
0004	2040050	200	Syd	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
Pavt, Rem									
0005	2080036	300	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$600.00		\$0.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence									
0006	3020020	185	Syd	\$12.00	\$2,220.00	\$3.00	\$555.00		\$0.00
Aggregate Base, 8 inch									
0007	3070126	45	Syd	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$2.50	\$112.50		\$0.00
Shld, CI II, 4 inch									
0008	3080010	100	Syd	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
Geotextile, Stabilization Under Rip Rap									
0009	4010051	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$981.19	\$981.19		\$0.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch									
0010	4010372	80	Ft	\$110.00	\$8,800.00	\$60.13	\$4,810.40		\$0.00
Culv, CI C, Conc, 24 inch									
0011	4030035	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$655.00	\$655.00		\$0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type E									
0012	4030210	1	Ea	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,256.00	\$1,256.00		\$0.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia									
0013	4030250	2	Ft	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$196.50	\$393.00		\$0.00
Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot									
0014	5012012	55	Ton	\$270.00	\$14,850.00	\$250.00	\$13,750.00		\$0.00
HMA, 3EL									
0015	8120012	6	Ea	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$8.00	\$48.00		\$0.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn									

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Krohn Excavating, LLC		(4) Perks Excavating, LLC		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0016	8120013	6	Ea	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$8.00	\$48.00		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0017	8120350	470	Sft	\$3.50	\$1,645.00	\$10.00	\$4,700.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0018	8120351	470	Sft	\$1.00	\$470.00	\$10.00	\$4,700.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0019	8130010	45	Syd	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$9.00	\$405.00		\$0.00
	Riprap, Plain								
0020	8162002	100	Syd	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type B								
0021	8162003	200	Syd	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type C								
0022	8162004	400	Syd	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type D								
0023	8167051	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00
	_ Extended Restoration								
Bid Totals:					\$90,411.00		\$93,514.09		